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Question No. 144

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2006:

For the years 2005-06:

(a) Provide a breakdown of the number of referrals for Proceeds of Crime actions under the civil based action scheme received, and the referring agencies.

(b) For how many of these referrals has the DPP taken action? What action was taken?

(c) For those in which you have not taken action (i) what was the reason for not taking action; and
(ii) what was done instead?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) - (c) See answer to Question on Notice 143.

